
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 47-7430

6t17t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Current Owner

Status: Lapsed

Source

BeneficialUse

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubGase:
N/A

Water Supplv Bank:
N/A

Name and Address
BRENDA ELLIS
13427 W SILVERBROOK DR
BO|SE, tD 83713
(208) 376-0526

KENNETH ELLIS
,zz

From To

Tributarv

Diversion Rate Volume

J-



State of ltraho
DBPARTMBNT OF WATER RESOURCES
1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720 - (Z0S) 334-7900

January 26,

Kenneth EIIts
Rt, 5 sox 5053
BuhI, ID 833L6

RE: Permlt to approprlate water no.

Dear Mr. EIlls:

The department wlll consider
from you. Please be advlsed, howe
wlth correspondence requesting tha
regardlng how the Iittgatlon affec
According to our flles, you dtd no
request for extenslon of tlme was
because. of your failure to respond

'nm E G tE I w E [fr^",fr;;:';.-,"..

CECILD.ANDRUS

DIRFfTOR

JAI'i 3 i 1989

Llepartine*t ro{ W,atgr fl$,g&q,ro&S

Srr:tlrsrn litgien $ff itrt

47 -7 430

Approximately four weeks ago we discussed
extenslon of time regarding the-above reference
denled because only one extenslon of tlrnc couldrecall, you stated that you were unaware of thestated that you wish to contest the denial.

a request for
d permlE whlch wae
be granted. AE I
denlal. You aleo

ormaL petltion or request
, that our files are replete
ou provlde Informatlon
tttle to the water.

espond bo the request. The
ied, at least in part,
our inqui ries.

af
ver
ty
ted
tr
den
to

Please carr lf you want to dlscuss Lhls matter further.
S ince rely,

Ga kman, Manger
lrlater Rights permlts Section

cc: Southern Region

$
*
+
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:,i lir8E STATE 0F IDAHO

DEPARIIT,IENT 0F WATER RES0URCES

R[.aUE$;'Fdn EXTENSIoH oF TI

$r5
Date
Rece

FEE Recelpted by

lpf

-y'

"t'':,:i'1l:"1..r' 
r,Y.r{qi 

s;,. . i jijf; :.jr.T.titil (,rff;rta*

S€p p$ rsor
To provlde addltlonal tlme ln rhlch to submlf p

of beneflclal use for a water rlght permlf ocT 01 1987

]""::i1:i:l"Tl1T,'i,'ffi: T:'l"fiT J'i*",",T,:iT"J:l:,Jffi ji : ;:il:"1,;lp,imsqllrHJjffrtql,ff,
4?-204, ldaho Code.

granted
Sect I on

Permlt No. 0

R.^L\

1-

Name(s) of Permlt Holder:

Post 0fflce Address:

--6_

s0 3
3,,4s t LTelephone No.

Date Proof ls Due

Oescrlbe what work has been compleied toward the development of thls water rlght:
(Thls must be fllled outl lf no work has been completed, s

a

how rlnonglr. )

()o,,211

+1. Costlng $ o
The permlt holder(s) has been unable to comp lete the remalnder of the work for the fol lotlng reasons:

t,;+L

Permlt holder(s) request an extenslon to

FEE: t15.00
-O*+\I,reql.V1 Yr. mlnlmum)

a

(Slgna )i
rlF THAN PERMIT HOLDER,

OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.

lY-)

\
t\

F.-|

$

ACTION OF THE DEPARTUENT OF I{ATER RESOURCES

lT ls HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extenston of tlme be DElliED, pursuani to Sec. 4?-?04,
Iiiaho Code, l'lh'ich states that a penirit holcler may only be granLed one ex'l,ens jon of bjnre.

rl
Srsned tnrtZS4uv of JanuarY , I 988 0

Di rector



For, 2O4

4t',ig.

i,'i ''.' .-r ,' .-..jj r.i li li \y i;.'tir I
-." i,'l

STATE OF IDAHO

,l4l.j l.l3 rr; TDEPART,IENT OF I{ATER RESOURCESIJ J }

For Offlce Use 0nly
$15 FEE Recelpted by -441-T

m E tit Fil ufi 
m**,

Sfp .tg rylrl i',:,;

l)0.;1r.,,,.-i. j1r :,,r,r.r.,..,.''l' 
- 
-:, j 1,.,,,,,,',j':i{rrilcdg,.,,,.r;l t;;].i.Jd

Dafe
Rece lpt #

RE.Q,lJES.-T,, FOR EXTEI,ISIOT{ OF TIII'' ": il:...,ri{1 .rl ,.r r,ii .-ji::; ;j':.1';*
e addlTo provld tlonal tlme ln rhlch to submlt

of beneflclal use for a water rlght permlt ocT 01 1987

]""::ili:l"Hi::'i,'ili: T:'ffir;J'*"i"'JiT"J:l:,J:# :; : ;:[:'l,ll*rlH8T#T'S"tdr,ftqaJ,'ff'
4?-204, ldaho Code.

Permlt No. D

granted
Sectl on

.i

I

Name(s) of Permlt Holder:

Posf Offlce Address:

Telephone No. S./3,4siL
Date Proof ls Due:

Descrlbe what rork has been completed toward the development of thls wafer rlght:
(Thls must be fl I lod outl lf no work has been comploted, show rrnonerr.)

-{t

3

f
LJ'

Cosfl ng $

The permlt holder(s) has been unable fo comp lete the remalnder of the rork for the fol lowlng reasons:

;+r

Permlt holder(s) r€quost an extenslon to

FEE: S15.00

-QciJoI, 
re q l.

V\ yr. mlnlmum)

a

(st re )*
rlF THAN PERMIT HOLDER,

OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.

ACTION OF THE DEPARTT,IENT OF WATER RESOURCES

lT lS HEREBY OROERED that the above request for extenston of ttme be DEi\IIED' pursuani, tO Sec. 12-204,
I ciaho Co,le , rvhich states that a perrilit holder may only be granted one extension of tjme.

Slgned ,nrtZ{4u, of January . I 988 .

Di rector

rt
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Stote of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Southern Region, 222 Shoshone 5t. Eost, Twin Folls, tdoho 8330{ (2OS) 7g6.00gg

CECIL D. ANDRUS R. KEITH HIGGINSON
Governor Dlrecror

11-JuI-1994 Q9223

Mr. CarI Nellis
Idaho Dept. of Fish & Garne
PO Box 428
Jerorne, ID 83338-0428

RE: Diversion Structure on Rock Creek

Dear Mr. Ne1lis:

Pursuant to your July sth letter to Loren Ho1nes I have researched thewater right records for the diversion structure on Rock Creek locatedin the NWNW SO7, T11s, R188. Our records indicate that the structure
was probally deveroped pursuant to perrnits 47-o743o, 47-o7437 &
47-07438 in the name of Robert Meyers. These perrnits were later
assigned to Kenneth & Brenda Elri;, Rt, 5 gox s-ost, Buhr, rD 83316.After assignment the perrnits then lapsed since proof of beneficial usewas never submitted.

Please also note that a search of the SRBA notices of claims finds nocLaim has been filed for use of this structure.
At present there does not appear to be a valid water right fordiversion fron this structure.
In your letter you requested information on what mechanisms are inplace for removal of the structure. I know of no mechanism for removalof the structure other than the requirement that if it is to be removedthat a stream channel alteration permit must first be obtained.
If you have further questions please feel free to contact our office.
si Iy,

len D
Water R

. Merritt, P.E.
ights Supervisor

o
trt

\
N

I

\



IDATIO FISH & GAIVIE
REGION 4

868 East Main Street / Box428
Jerome, Idaho 83338-0428

Mr. Loren Holmes
Idaho Dept. of Water Resources
222 Shoshone St. E.
Twin Falls, Idaho 833301

July 5, 1994

REG,Tll liiuruj

JUL o 8 gga

. .r Htsources
,ir,t OfficeS.ri.l

RE: Abandon Diversion - Rock Creek

Dear Loren,

We are attempting to determine whether the diversion located just downstream of the 3400 N. Road
Cust east of the 3300 E. Road) NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4, Twsp. 11 S., Range 18 E. Sec. 7 on Rock
Creek, has been abandoned. The structure has not been maintained for a number of years and in it's
present condition is a fish passage barrier.

If this diversion is for a currently valid water right please provide the name of the person responsible
for maintenance of the structure. If this diversion is truly abandoned we would like to request
information on what mechanisms are in place for removal of the structure.

If we can provide further information or clarification of comments please contact Dave Parrish,
Environmental Staff Biologist at this office (208) 3244359.

Sincerely

Carl H. Nellis
Magic Valley Regional Supervisor

cc: NRPB
IDFG-Partridge

Keeping ld,aho's Wildlife Heritoge
An Equal Op@nunit! EmploAer



DEPARTMEN-T OF THE ARMY
WALLA WALLA DISTRICT. CORPS OF ENGINEERS

BUILDING 602. CITY-COUNTY AIRPORT
WALLA WALLA, \/lr'ASHINGTON 99362

REPLY TO

ATTENTION OF November 17, 1983

NPI^IOP-RM

NPhJ N0: 071-0YC-4-001634

Mr. John Rosholt
Attorney at Law
Post 0ffice Box 1906
Twin Fa11s, Idaho 83301

Dear Mr. Rosholt:

Thank you for your letter of
diversion structure in Rock Creek
was issued for this structure to
of Buhl, Idaho,on March 30, 1982.

0ctober 20, 1983 concerningthe
. A Corps of Engineers permit
Va'lley Trout Farms, Incorporated,

A fjeld jnvestigation of the diversjon structure on November
3,1983 indjcates that some debrjs has accumulated'in the struc-
ture. However, even 'if the structure were to become completely
plugged with debris, jt is our v'iew that it would not cause a
flood hazard due to jts location in the Rock Creek Canyon. A
more 1ike1y possibility'is that h'igh flows may flank the abut-
ments of the diversion structure and cause it to wash out. If
this occurred, a flood hazard should stjll not result.

It appears that the structure is not be"ing majntained and we
appreciate yourbringing th'is to our attent jon. We have 'informed
the permittee of responsibjlitjes under the Corps permit to ade-
quately maintain the structure.

We apprec'iate yourinterest jn thi s matter. If you have
further questions you may refer them djrectly to Dean H'i11iard,
telephone (509) 525-5500, extens'ion 636.

S 'i n cere 1y,

away
antry

Djstrjct Engineer
Maj o
Act i



NELSON, ROSHOLI ROBERTSON, TOLMAN & TUCKER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

IDAHO FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINC
PO. BOX 1906

TWIN FALLS, IDAHO B33OI

(208) 734-0700

DArE: t, /rt
TO: 

L.;
D- /z
/o4r

{,*

L
Ev

/t'
//o/.^.t

B(n. (-/<, 6f-.f 'd'
RE:

A.t r"

7.r, 0,r,.-/t - 4.?++, - ilrLz T*-f

-i cLs-Z /a L'ta s rZc*Zu'<-a F'tt*'

€^V, Ooutt*t:'^7 /4t o6sdu-7t';

&g^;" n* fu( d"u'-'!oa'r 4"W'
4 /C,o 4.r".2. T: u'F a*Za
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46u",< 4u*tc/ /<' '/e
7y 'aa-t-.<uk
fL.-rtt -

NELSON, ROSHOLI ROBERTSON, TOLMAN & TUCKER

6*lL

fru ?"-.. n ra P-t^rr-r-fu

-tr'-A-
k* o }"gtf{ t)cea't -

BY
tloci

&, €r.,-fr- 4**,itt'ut&r f
3,'// /L'/nfzed
&l*t<o-' fr**to!





THOMAS C. NELSON
JOHN A. ROSHOLT
J. EVAN ROBERTSON
STEVE K. TOLMAN
,AMES C. TUCKER

TIMOTHY M. WALTON

NELSON, ROSHOLI ROBERTSON, TOLMAN & TUCKER
Chartered

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PO. Box 'i906

TWIN FALLS, ID, 83303.1906
TE LEPHON E (208\ 7 34-07 00

October 20, 1983

SUN VALLEY-KETCI_IUM OFFICE
PO. BOX 2399

SUN VALLEY, IDAHO 83353
TELEPH ON E 1208\ 726-Mg1

Mr. Jim Fellows
Department of the Army Corps

of Engineers
Building 602
City-County Airport
Walla Walla, WA 99362

Mr. Lorin Holmes
Department of Water Resources
104I BIue Lakes Blvd., North
Twin FalIs, ID 8330I

?,iFffi g- il'&AHm

StT c),T ii$Ss

! ;91;ririrtr.il,,.i lif*Sf tlffi{f;fi
":\s&slmrft Si${irt,0ffic{

i

:'

,.Y

$

Rock Creek
t/7- 7( 3 o
4'? - 743 7
a1'z- 743{

(t
DEA. Diversion Structure
Gentlemen:

The Twin Farrs canal company Board has asked that rwrite to you concerning that ceriaii-r dlversion structure inRock creek rocated just downstream from the property of patParrot, formerry known as the Meyers Trout Farm. whire r havenot checked the current ownership records, firy understandingwas that it had been purchased by Varley Trout or one of theirsubsidiaries.

The canar conpany advises me that the structure ispresently not being cared for and substantial weeds and othertrash have accumurated at the diversion. rn the event ofunusually high run-off, or an emergency release from thecanal, a possibility exists that the debris wourd act as abarrier and create a reservoir perhaps backing water onto theproperty of Parrot, drd abover drrd when it eventualty gaveweilr causing severe damage downstream.

The structure is not the responsibility of the TwinFarls canal company. Historically, w€ understand it wasplaced pursuant to a water permit-issued by the state, butthat no 4o4 permit had been issued by the c6rps. we think adangerous situation exists and wouid encourage either thebreach or rernoval of the structure since it is not aivertingwater for any beneficial purpose at this time.



Mr. Jim Fellows
Mr. Lorin Holmes
October 20, I9B3
Page 2

The
notice as to

purpose of this letter is
this dangerous condition.

to put everyone on

Respect fully submi tted,

1,,-
JOHN A.

/.4ro-"7
ROSHOLT

cc Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.

Warren Travis
Ann Cover
Marvin Hempleman
Judy Felton
BiIl Hollifietd
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' STATI CF lDlqhl9 -,,,.',\-' &, s DEPARTMENT OF IVATER RESO
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F$[? EXTEhT$lsFr
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' 
,rq:'+" provide additional time in vvlric

-'.. *--"$* proof of beneficial u_ce oit a wa'rer$'r>
.p.*s-

' \:)vL

, , , ,.ri..'i:'i)i
i \-:l:1 '|'

UNCES

OF
hto
ngi]

f.fb,ins[[tlr"ffil
t pbrmit

of fru Hu

SFp 22 1982

Dctrrtrnqr't of Wrtrr Rssourcal':

Srdh3{n Biirid Ollice

(Name) (Address)

State of /nn .t-t', deposes and says

That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of

the state of ldaho No. 47-a43o
That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thereunder was required to be completed on or before

, tg 3_2.

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit:
(This must be {illed out! lf no work has been campleted put none.)

t ? €'.. /'< P/2oPorp-c ' faa.rrtfra<-^ , koPprefy, A

-68

Costing $ o
That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for the following reasons, to-wit

F/

A

i3nr*l il r r.t qst-€ \r.ttt TAE (rr>e< tttAtfiA rr ) I LL {A\rr; LDL)/^p tr 'rA 
^a.)oc\ \ , lQGz- -(o CooSrp u{ef

Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time for the completion of obligations

under said permit to CCI 1 19 3J.
( 1 yr. minimu-, S-rrr ,-n*i..'rr'l ' 19 3J

- NOTE
AS OF JULY 1, 1 9BO,
THERE IS A S15.OO

CHARGE FOR REOUESTS
FOR EXTENSION OF

TIME. (s is ure)*
*IF OTHER N HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

lr ls HEREBY oR DERED that the above application for extension of time be APPROVED and the time wf thin
which t-o srr it the sta benefi ci al use is extended to October 1, I9g7 .

0ctober ,19 82

oo

eU

Receipt s :1 47A,5
D ate

For Office
l-ee Hecerved

Signed rhis day of

nt of

v

Chief, Operations Bureau



State of ldaho

rtment of Water Resources

ASSIGNMENT OF PERIVIIT

lr [!]

NOv s 1980

Depai ltni:iit of 'v'iater Resoutces

rr i r- r.i:):t tL L T :;

JI

o1h' i: r,.ii. 
iljb"*

r ,:. i' Lir l-ii/-,i {"t _ i'li*V

I, rtuS licsourceg , hereby assign to f,f Iil"lt Tll !

of 'flT. l tJIx:;tl EtJtll Ti)'\iln l\.)316

Hz
o
V
O

O

ress

AII my right, title, and inte
to appropriate the public wa

The following described portion of my right, bitle, and interest in and to Permit
No. to apl.ropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho.

(Describe tlat portion of the permit being assigned by Iisting the acreage within
eacb 40acre subdivision, the point of diversion and the amount of water in cubic
feet per second for direct diversion, or acre feet for storage)

Ivlade this .11 st day of ncritBI R L9 iltl

e tHo er

M rest in and to Permit No. ttJ-7ttit)
ters of the State of ldaho.

D

t/

r

State of ldabo

County of T!lTll F l\LLS 8S

On this j day of b 19_8e-, personallY

appeared before me the signer(s) of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me

tbat he (she) (they) executed tle same.

seal

)

)

\

\
N

$

My commiss.ion expires:

Nobary c residing at

.33



W
Nov I 19-t1

uws,$,l'Jiffiffi*

Jan. 1

PUrPose

cubic feet per second and/or

acre feet per annum.

ldentification No.

EffiE$vEB Application No.

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

j APPLIGAilON FOR pERfrilr AppitovED

47 -7 430.

(both dates inclusive)

(both dales inclusive)

To Appropriote the Public Woters of the Stote of ldoho
(TYPE OR PRTNT tN tNK)

J
i. Name of applicant RoberL Mprrerc Phone 733-4952

post office address 4 5 4 Buck!4ghq.m--D,fiv-e,, -Tqi4 -lqflq, 8330r

2. Source of water supply-&och-qfee-k-- - 
- 

which is a tributary of Snake River

3. a. Localion of point of diversion is NW % of - NtrrI _Vo of Section__l_ Township 11S

Range 18E.. B.M. Twin Falls County; additional points of diversion if any:

b. lf water is not consumed, it will be discharged into---- ar a point in__Nll _V4
of--L-7+ of secrion 7 Township lls Range 188.. B.M._

4. Wafer will be used for the following purposes:

Amouni ?0. 0c f sfor --f*ish_ _prop .
(c{s or acre-feel per annum)

Amount for

purpose from _. to -=D-g-c-r--3-1*-- (both dares inclusive)

purpose from- lo
(cf! o. dcre-feel per annum)

Amount___for_
(cfs or acre'feel Der a^num)

5. Total quantity to be appropriated:

At. hpndonfo dr'fnhaq nnnrlq

lnn

6. Proposed diverting works'

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates,

a

b

b. Height of sforage dam=--__feet, active reservoir capacily

ca pacit acre feet, materials used in storage dam

Period of year during which storage will occur

(l) Grve the place of use of water:-__ _IW___7o of ___ _ -N]{_ _rm of. Section

Range __ lBE,. _---_ B.M.

(3) List number of each krnd of livestock to be watered

acre feet; total reservoir
4

to

c. Proposed well diameter is_------ inches; proposed d"JH jit'*",, is----.----------f"u,l' 
o"''

7. a. Trme'required for the completion of the works and application of fhe water to the proposed beneficial use

15_ 5 years.

b. Estimated construction cost is $

8 Description of proposed uses,

a. lf water is not f or irrigaf ion:

20,000. 00

inclusive.

7 Township- 11S

(2) Amount of power to be generated,- .__" hp under,___ ,__feet of head

(4) Name of municipaliry to be served -- . or number of familres to [:r:

aa,
:F

Ic\

supplred with domestic wate

(5) lf waf er rs to be used {or olher purposes describc



u lf ,,vater- is for rrrigation, indicate acredge in eaclr sub,Jivisiorr in theit,:bulation below

NWI,A 5Wre SEt/q
N EI,/C IOIA!5

IWP RANGE

11S 1BE 7

SWI,4 sE!t NEI,I SWl^ s Et'1 NWl,t 5W!,,t SEVt
''l

N€I,A I
I

NWI,4

X

NE I,/O

sEc

Total number of acres to be irrigated--*--
\Jnn p

Describe any other water rights used for the same Purposes as described above

9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion A ant

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or Place o{ use Applicant

lf the property is owned by a person other than ihe applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to rnake this filing-_..-*-.-.

c.

c.

10. Rernarks



I I . Mop tlf proposed proiect: show clearly the proposed poirrt of drversion, place of use, section number, township
and range number.
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,tsroBosod futorrty. Bl3a/U*,

Received or_So.,"-
Prelinrinary check b

Receipted Or-#
ee$

{)+-l P r/7:5

, j_o p/r,/^

Da le

a,66S

Publication prep

Published in

ar2d sv ,h Dol,:
' / r./7
-,,- ) 71t'b

Publication dotes

Publication upprou"d 6) out" f/2
Priority reduced 1o______ , _ Re

/
SSOll .,:--

Protests f iled by

Copies bf protests forwarded b

Hearing held by_

Recommended {or prov denial by

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is 1o certify that I have examined'Application for Permit to appropriaie the public waters of the State of

ldaho No. 4l-Zqgg , and said opplication is h APPROVFN

Approval of said application is subiect to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall

before October 1 ,18 82

c Orher, For licensing ses a scientific measurernent of the di"version rate of
the systen as it is normally operated sha11.be provided by either properly installil

rtify
the rate of diversion to the Deoartment nrior to submittins oroof of benefic ial use

2. of water.

Wiiness my hand this / day of Nnvomhar t9 77

Director

be submitted on or

n\ fi'..



REPLY TO
AYYENTION OF.

DEPARTMENT OF' THE AFIMY
WALLA WALLA DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS

BUILDING 602, CITY-COUNTY AIRPORT
WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON 99362 NHgER\YHM

ng6 20 l98l

Departmeni of Water Resourcet

,"* Eastern District Officejr.t3 August 1981

',. ,i '* ;;

'i

NPHOP-NR

NPhI NO:
Va"l'ley T

ffi
Application has u591-mafe.ro"l-o.partment of the Army perm.it under section404 of the crean water nJt.-'rte_ubpri.uni p.opfru, to maintain and con-tinue use of a concrete diversi6n-srructr..'unl-to prace-approximately 50cubic vards of riprap alons-the-winsw;iii.- fi;; ripi.a[-wiii"l^teno beyondthe wingwalls to-prevent eiosion tn"i[u'.o.ni"irre ltrirctrr. ii overtopppedbv high f 1ows. Tire struciil;'is srrown-on"tii. ittacneo sketch"

ru.iil]:{,I[?:l.i.iffi'i,ffi3i:fii.l3f;.li,IE,'i,i;3;uoouo,terephone (zOs) s43-8244: 
--F;;-;;i#;;;;;";;H.Ihg_ggrps 

or Ensineers,contact Jim Feilows-or Arethi werner ai ldogi"'des_ssoo, extensibn GB2 or669, FTS telephone A^qqZ_i6BZ or^ SOOg, respectively.

-Ltry$s: The purpose of the actiyilv,.as exprained by the appl.rcant, fs tociivert rva'ber from'Rock creek i; their'trori"lonor"

,; !thatl

PUBL I C NOTI

and Location : Rock Creek, Sec " 7 " T,j.Ls", R"lgE., 8.M., Twin

071-OYc-4 -2CII634
rout Farms Incorporated ,,i i.Ialt:- ,

,J"'*'*,'- ''**

Hat
a s oun t

.P]qnq: Shown on the attached drawing sheet,

0ther authorization obtained or requested incrudes,y limited to, an Idaho o.puri*.nt of water Resources

0ther Au thor izations:
t sno necess ar

Permit (Exempt).

Envir onmental I act Stt prop0s act V

atement: Prel imi
wou not signific

certification: This will also serve as public notice of the intent of thejrano aepafrinent.of Hearth-anj werr;.;; I;;;.torr., Boise, rdaho Bs7z0, toconsider certifyi.ng-that thJ prbj..t ;i ;i;;h;i99 aesc"ibed herein win norviolate existini, witer.g,1;ii1i'ri;;;u;jr-irj"ii;t the permit wi, not beissued untir suih certtricaii6n, ur..qyireJ ov section 401 of the creanWater Act, has been issreJ-Uy-iiate of Idaho"

human environmentS and an
necessary at this time,

Envi ronmental

nary determinations indicate thatantly affect the qualitV oi-tf,e-
Impact Statement is not-consiJJreo



NPt.l0P-NR

NPl{ N0: 071-0YC-4 -201.634
L3 Aujust 1981

Historical and Archaeol ical Values: Current knowledge of the permit area
n c es no nown sc en c, s or ic , architectural, or arc haeological

authorized byresources would be affected by work or structures that may bethe pending Department of the Army Permit. Initial rev iew sh ows that thearea has been extensively modified by previous work, and potenti al lyeli
wit

g

h

ible National Re
in the permit ar

gi st
ea have been lost.

er properties that may have at one time existed

No further review under 36 CFR 800 is justified at this time. Should anyinformation concerning cultural resources in the permit area be received
9rtjlg the permit review process, further steps uhder 36 cFR aoo may ueiniti ated.

F1 lain Man ement: The proposed activity will be reviewed in accor-
ance w ecu ve der 11988, "Floodp

also include eval
lain Management,,, dated 24 M

uation of the pr osed activityL977 . Thi s review wi I I
ay

opfor conformance with appropriate State and local floodpla n standards, con-sideration of alterna tives in order to avoid, to the exten t possible, the
I ong and short term
f1 oodpl ai ns.

Endanger:ed Spec i es :

adverse impacts associated with occupying and mod'ifying

activity shouTd= not
designated as endang
Act of 1973. Formal
to Secti on 7 of the

Comments:

Preliminary determinations indicate that the proposed
affect an endangered species or their critical'trabitat
ered or threatened pursuant to the Endangered Spec'ies
consultation with the Department of Interior pursuant

Act should not be required.

a. Interested parties are requested to submit in writing any commentsor objections that they may have to the proposed work. -

b. The decision whether to issue a permit will be based on an
evaluation of the probable.impact_of the proposed activiiv on ihe publicinterest. That decision will reflect the'nalional concer"n for botir proi..-tion and utilization of important resources. The benefits which .euionuUiy
may be elPected to accrue from the proposal must be balanced against its
reasonablg foreseeable detriments. All factors which may be i6levant tothe proposal will be considered;_among those are conservition, economics,ug:l!g!ics,_general environmental concerns, historic valres, iish andwildlife values, flood damage prevention, iand use classification,
navigation, recreation, water supp.lJ, water quality, energv n..ar, safety,food production, and in general,. the needs ario wetiire of "ihe-peoit.. 

T"he
evaluation of the impact of the activity on the public interesi will
include appiication of-the guidel]1ep niomulgated by the naministrator,
EPA, under authority of Section (404)b of the Clean-Water Act- Any perion
may request,'in writ'ing, within the comment period specified in t-his noticethat a puhtic hearilg bE heTd to consider this applii=tiOn.'naquesit io"--pu]i9 hearings sha11 state, with particularity, lhe reasons for holding apublic hearing.

2



NPl^lOP-NR

NPl,l N0: 071-0YC-4-201634
13 August L981

- c. Replies should be mailed to reach this office not later than 13
september 1981. Lack of response to this public notice within thedesignated comnent.Petiod will be interpreteo as concurrence with the workor structure described herein.

il^r**
CLARENCE'

f,*rr*-,
STOTTERL. VAN

Chief, Navigation and Regulatory
Functions Branch

3
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DEPARTMENT oF i.HE ARMY.. J

U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, WALLA WALLA
CORPS OF ENGINEERS

BLDG. 602, CITY.COUNTY AI RPORT
WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON 9936?."

OFF!CIAL BUSINESS

;,,effglrv FoB PRTVATE USE g3OO

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
DEPARTMENT OF THE ABMY

DoD - 314

*$

XLL*

5

1

t*t
1
!{0 $E

*,;

.iir:t

sh

1,$ h
!'LL$r

$0 F

*\^R Bte'tI'

bx$

iD



$

L
Bipncp

3,F'OF

- F/or,t 3r

efgcf
ts

I

VICINITY MAP

c Coualy Foo J. 

"

I
I
I
I

From

PLAN VIEW

S EC r/ON A-A

I
2

PURPOSE: !,versli16 for frouf hr*.
DATUM PLANI:
a. lllcll WATER
b. tOW WATER

,1"{"' !{o SseJs,

IN Ro.k Creek
rN/NbAR Scc, ? T//srn/gE,g.r.f ,

Tituh fr (, COUNTY, Zde *c

DATE: 7-22-ao SHEET I 0F t
o7l-aYc- t/-zorc*l

&#

3. NA},IE AND ADDRESS OF
OI{NERS Vcllcy TZyf eonpaay

c/o Rin Ellis - - -t--.

Rl S gcr so. 6vhl, Id, egst|4. coMfERcrAL /Y'/ :

NONCOMMERCTAL /-/
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